

Ref. No.: IFGL/2023-24/51

28th February, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block – G Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **CODE: IFGLEXPOR** BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 **CODE: 540774**

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference above, the Company has received intimation, copy whereof is attached herewith, that following Certificate has either got misplaced or lost and hence, duplicate in lieu thereof be issued.

Shareholder Name	Folio No	Certificate No	Distinctive Nos.	No of Shares
Jayant Shridhar Atre J/H: Sandhya Jayant Atre	002876	2906	3347356 - 3347855	500

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IFGL Refractories Ltd.

(Mansi Damani) Company Secretary Email: <u>mansi.damani@ifgl.in</u>

Encl: as above

IFGL REFRACTORIES LIMITED

Head & Corporate Office: McLeod House 3 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata 700 001, India Tel: +91 33 4010 6100 | Email: ifgl.ho@ifgl.in

CIN: L51909OR2007PLC027954

www.ifglgroup.com

Registered Office: Sector B, Kalunga Industrial Estate P.O. Kalunga, Dist. Sundergarh, Odisha 770 031, India Tel: +91 661 266 0195 | Email: ifgl.works@ifgl.in Issuance of Duplicate share certificate cum Joint holder transmission - Sandhya Atre Folio No 002876

From: Shalabh Jain (shalabh.jain@bandsindia.com)

- To: mdpldc@yahoo.com
- Cc: siddharth@bandsindia.com
- Date: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 at 03:04 PM GMT+5:30

Dear Sir,

Company Name : IFGL Refractories Limited Folio No : 002876 Name of holder : Jayant Shridhar Atre and Sandhya Jayant Atre

Issuance of Duplicate share certificate and Joint Holder transmission, Please confirm procedure for same.

- 1. Request letter (Surviving Holder)
- 2. Dividend Warrent (Proof of Share holding)
- 3. PAN (Proof of signature)
- 4. Death certificate

Kindly confirm procedures for transmission and duplicate share certificate.

Thanks & Regards Shalabh Jain Article Assistant Baheti and Somani LLP Shivaji Nagar, Pune 9372448508

******E- mail Disclaimer ******* Confidentiality: This message and any attachment are confidential and may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient please telephone or email the sender and delete this message, and any attachment from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you must not copy this message or attachment or disclose the contents to any other person. The organization is not responsible for any damage caused by a virus or alteration of the e-mail by a third party or otherwise.



Maheshwari Datamatics.pdf 209.5kB



IFGL DIVIDEND WARRANT.jpeg 84.8kB



Death Certificate - Jayant Atre.pdf 323kB

PAN - sandhya atre.pdf 76kB